
Current Inmate Charges - Detail Report
Lake County
3 / 24 / 2026 - 5:08:31 AM

40 Records Found

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00003194)PIEDALUE, STEVEN    40 W/M/N 2 03/23/2026 RP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 0 001 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open 0 001 ASSAULT REASONABLE APPREHENSION OF BODILY INJURY
Open 0 Drinking in public
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00008967)GILCHRIST, KLAUS    69 W/M/N 2 03/23/2026 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 0 01 PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER ASSAULT, CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER - 1ST OFFENSE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00002648)WEILACHER, JACOB    35 W/M/N 5 03/20/2026 DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00005765)FINLEY-SQUEQUE, KYLIE    27 I/F/N 5 03/20/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000. 001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open 510 001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open 25000 001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00004912)FISHER, MEGGAN    40 I/F/N 7 03/18/2026 DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 75000 001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(26-00000968)SWAFFORD, ETHAN    47 N/A/M/NA 7 03/18/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00006374)BURLAND, RAYMOND    50 I/M/N 9 03/16/2026 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DISMISS  01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 20000 01 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00007796)THORNE, JONATHON    31 W/M/NA 19 03/06/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00009564)GARZA, MICHAEL    44 I/M/N 20 03/05/2026 PL-DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00008432)LOZEAU, LISA    37 I/F/N 22 03/03/2026 PL

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY  01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00001928)SENECAL, JODESSA    34 I/F/N 22 03/03/2026 PL

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000. 001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000561)DAVIDSON, MARK    39 W/M/N 23 03/02/2026 PL

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R   001 (45-10-103)POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
TIME   001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00007715)ADAMS, KIELON    29 I/M/N 29 02/24/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
GUILTY no bond 01 Parole violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00004411)KEYS, GUYLAND    29 W/M/N 30 02/23/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY   01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00001922)HERNANDEZ-BRAZIEL, JORGE    20 U/M/U 31 02/22/2026 MHP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY   001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00000074)WASHBURN, BILLY    46 W/M/U 34 02/19/2026 DOC

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 DOC HOLD
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(26-00000616)HAWKINS, ANGELA N/A/NA/NA 36 02/17/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY   01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00001204)YELLOWOWL, DESARA    39 I/F/N 36 02/17/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY   01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00003228)BITSINNI, ORLI    26 I/M/N 44 02/09/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 5000. 01 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
Open 100000. 01 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00007911)RODRIGUEZ, KELSEA    36 W/F/N 44 02/09/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 20000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
O/R   01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00009769)LEFTHAND, JOSHUA    51 I/M/N 58 01/26/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 50000 002 Bail jumping
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00000502)GARCIA, YESENIA    24 I/F/N 72 01/12/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 25000 01 Probation violation
Open 25000. 01 (45-9-103)POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO SELL
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00001358)WHITRIGHT, CHAUNCEY    46 I/M/N 75 01/09/2026 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 200000. 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open  01 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00009160)MATHIAS, ANDREA    33 I/F/N 98 12/17/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 Bail jumping
Open 25000 001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 15000 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(20-00000700)BIRD, TALYN    23 W/F/N 105 12/10/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R   01 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
O/R 001 PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER ASSAULT, CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER - 1ST OFFENSE
O/R   01 Violation of conditions of release
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00004415)TAYLOR, KEMON    27 B/M/U 105 12/10/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
O/R 01 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
O/R 01 Criminal mischief/vandalism
Open 24AVCF01624-01  001 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
Open  01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000736)HANSEN, RONALD    34 W/M/NA 135 11/10/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 250000. 001 Sexual intercourse without consent
Open 01 Sexual abuse of children
Open 01 Sexual abuse of children
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00004018)WHITMORE, ASHLEY    33 W/F/N 139 11/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 1000000. 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00001267)NARON, SAMUEL    23 W/M/N 143 11/02/2025 RP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open No Bond 001 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
Open No Bond 001 CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT - C) CRIMINAL CHILD ENDANGERMENT, NONVIOLENT FAMILY  (A,B,C,F)
Open No Bond 01 Assault on a minor
Open  001 DESTRUCTION OF OR TAMPERING OF A COMMUNICATION DEVICE - MAKING UNUSABLE/INOPERABLE/INACCESSIBLE - A) DESTRUCTION OF A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Open No Bond 001 Assault on a peace or judicial officer
Open  01 Obstructing a peace officer or other public servan
Open  001 Resisting arrest
Open 75000. 01 Assault, aggravated (permanent or life threatening
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00005746)HENES, ALEXIS    29 W/F/N 165 10/11/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 1000 01 PARTNER OR FAMILY MEMBER ASSAULT-REASONABLE APPREH
O/R TK-500-2024-000196  01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00010089)HUNTER, JOSEPH    35 I/M/NA 224 08/13/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00010089)HUNTER, JOSEPH    35 I/M/NA 224 08/13/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 25000 01 Bail jumping
Open 01 Bail jumping
GUILTY 25000 01 FAILURE TO APPEAR
DISMISS  001 FAILURE TO APPEAR
Open 50000 01 EXTRA JURRISDICTION WARRANT
GUILTY 25000. 01 FAILURE TO REGISTER VIOLENT SEX OFFENDER
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(22-00000689)BEST, DALTON    19 I/M/NA 231 08/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 75000 001 Sexual assault
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00002344)DAVIS, JOSEPH    22 W/M/N 251 07/17/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 10000. 01 Sexual intercourse without consent
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(23-00003904)KORMAN, JONATHAN    34 W/M/N 268 06/30/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 50000 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 ASSAULT WITH A WEAPON
Open 01 Assault with bodily fluid, aggravated
Open 01 ASSAULT, CAUSING INJURY PURPOSELY OR KNOWINGLY
Open 001 Burglary, aggravated
Open 001 Resisting arrest
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(19-00002053)BILLEDEAUX, LANDON    20 W/M/N 302 05/27/2025 RP

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY 01 Criminal mischief/vandalism
GUILTY 15000. 01 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY EXCEEDING $1500 - 1ST OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
GUILTY 01 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY EXCEEDING $1500 - 1ST OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
Open 01 Theft by disposal of stolen property
GUILTY 01 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO VEHICLES
Open 01 DRIVING W/OUT VALID D/L
Open 01 45-6-203 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO PROPERTY
Open 01 TRESPASS, CRIMINAL, TO VEHICLES
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00000068)GADISON, BARNELL    46 B/M/N 318 05/11/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
GUILTY  01 Sexual intercourse without consent



____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(Jacket)Inmate's Name DOB Race/Sex/Eth Days Booking Date Arr. Agency____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00000068)GADISON, BARNELL    46 B/M/N 318 05/11/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DISMISS 001 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED REVOKED
TIME  001 THEFT - UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY - 2ND OFFENSE - K) THEFT, ALL OTHERS
DISMISS 01 POSSESSION OF DANGEROUS DRUGS FELONY
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00000591)DRENNAN-BECK, JONATHAN    31 U/M/U 323 05/06/2025 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Conspiracy
Open 01 Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
Open 1000000. 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
Open 125000 001 Probation violation
Open 125000 001 Probation violation
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(25-00000469)FRANCIS, CAMERON    50 W/M/N 403 02/15/2025 PO

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 01 Attempted homicide
Open 0 01  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(18-00002892)MADPLUME, BRANDON    27 I/M/N 514 10/27/2024 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open 2500 01 PFMA- STRANGULATION OF PARTNER
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

(24-00003622)LAWRENCE, JAMES    71 I/M/NA 565 09/06/2024 LS

Disp. Warrant Bond Counts Offense____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Open  Tampering with or fabricating physical evidence
Open  001  HOMICIDE, DELIBERATE
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________


